3M ELECTRONICS MATERIALS SOLUTIONS DIVISION
   INTERCONNECT SOLUTIONS
3M IS A TRADEMARK OF 3M COMPANY.
FOR TECHNICAL, SALES OR ORDERING
INFORMATION CALL 800-225-5373 UL FILE NO: E68080
R
DIMENSIONS: INCHES [MM]

CONTACT QTY:
(SEE TABLE 7)
ORDERING INFORMATION
EJECTOR/LATCH SYSTEM:
0 = NONE (SPECIAL ORDER)
5 = WITH SHORT EJECTORS INSTALLED (SPECIAL ORDER)
6 = WITH LONG EJECTORS INSTALLED (STANDARD)
81XXX-6X0C0X-RB-XX
EJECTOR LATCHES
(IF ORDERED SEPARATELY)
BOARD MOUNTING OPTIONS:
1 = NONE
4 = PRESS FIT POST AT POSITION 1 END
7 = METAL RETENTION CLIPS
8 = POS #1 END POST AND METAL RETENTION CLIPS
    (SPECIAL ORDER)
PACKAGING OPTIONS:
BLANK = TRAYS
WX = TAPE AND REEL PACKAGE
     SEE TABLE 7
.376
9.55
2X .075 .002
1.90 0.05
DIM. "F"
TYP.
TOLERANCE
NON-ACCUMULATIVE
.050 .002
1.27 0.05
.205 .003
5.21 0.08
POSITION #1
POSITION #2
DIM. "G"
DIM. "H" MIN.
SEE TABLE 8
.218 .003
5.54 0.08
.109 .002
2.77 0.05
.158 .002
4.01 0.05
.029 .001
0.74 0.03
OPTIONAL DRILLED
HOLE FOR PLASTIC
MTG POST
.109 .002
2.77 0.05
RECOMMENDED MOUNTING PAD PATTERN
SURFACE MOUNT HEADER
(SHOWN FOR MOUNTING SIDE OF PC BOARD)
7
Detail C
SCALE 8x CTYPICAL
FULL RADIUS
.065 .002
1.65 0.05
AFTER PLATING
.042 .003
1.07 0.08
OPTIONAL PLATED THRU
HOLE FOR METAL CLIP
12345678
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
A
B
C
D D
C
B